

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-632

Request:

Please provide me with information on East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust's contracts with private hospitals to provide surgeries and tests to NHS patients, whether as part of the Elective Recovery Plan or in the ordinary course of providing surgeries and tests to NHS patients.

- 1. Which private hospitals you have contracts with,
- 2. What the monetary value of each contract is,
- 3. And, what surgeries and tests the private hospitals are contracted to provide under each contract.

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

Ophthalmology:

- 1. Spencer Private Hospitals:
- 2. Value for this financial year to date is £388,865.43
- 3. DMO (diabetic macular oedema) and RVO (retinal vein occlusion) injection services

Radiology:

- 1. Circle BMI at the Chaucer Hospital.
- 2. £435,600 per annum
- 3. CT Cardiac Angiography and Calcium Score.

Nuclear Medicine:

- 1. KIMS Hospital
- 2. £13,754 per annum
- 3. Myocardium Perfusion.

Cardiology:

- 1. KIMS Hospital
- 2. £9915 per annum
- 3. Tilt Tests.

Cardiology:

- 1. One Ashford
- 2. £160,000 per annum
- 3. Cardiac MRIs.